Dane County
Department of Human Services

Interim Director — Astra Iheukumere
1202 Northport Drive, Madison, W1 53704-2092
PHONE: (608) 242-6200 FAX: (608) 242-6293

CONTRACT ADDENDUM
Date: 3/30/2023 Division: ACS
Provider Board of Regents of the University of
Name: Wisconsin System Contract Number: 85368
Addendum
Amount: $161,147.00 Addendum #: 1

Contracted |Program 1175 Counseling & Therapeutic Resources is the provision of treatment oriented
Service: services to individuals needing support for physical, medical, personal, social, behavioral,
cognitive, developmental, emotional or substance abuse treatment to maintain and improve
effective functioning in the community.

Addendum |Increasing contract by $161,147 to reflect additional 2022 revenue earned.
Reason:

Original contract amount S 619,533.00
Net change by previously authorized addenda S -

Contract amount prior to this addendum S 619,533.00
This addendum will increase the Contract amount by S 161,147.00
The new contract amount including this addendum will be S 780,680.00



